

April 10, 2024

Dear Friend:

It is with great pleasure and excitement that we invite you to participate in Santa Clara County La Raza Lawyers Association's 27th Annual Scholarship Dinner, which will take place on Friday, October 4, 2024 beginning at 5:30 p.m. at the Marriott Hotel in downtown San Jose. All proceeds will benefit the La Raza Lawyers of Santa Clara County Charitable Foundation.

Latino/a Lawyers still represent only 7% of the State Bar and only 6% of those taking the bar exam each year in California even though more than 40% of Californians are Latino/a. Our profession needs to change and supporting Latino/a Law Students in becoming successful lawyers is one important component.

In 2006, La Raza Lawyers Association established a separate and independent La Raza Lawyers of Santa Clara County Charitable Foundation, a 501(c)(3) entity to help diversify the legal profession by providing scholarships to deserving students who are from or who have served the Bay Area Latino/a community. The Foundation's tax identification number is 59-3816862. All contributions beyond the cost of the dinner will be for the benefit of the Foundation and are tax-deductible.

Past contributions have helped us provide over \$400,000 to benefit Bay Area Latino/a law students. Students receive awards based on their community involvement and financial need, among other factors. Your financial contribution this year will help the Foundation fulfill its commitment to serving the community and diversifying the legal profession.

Please, join us by contributing in one of the following ways:

Gold Circle Sponsor \$9,000

-One table of 10 and VIP seating
-Listing as Gold Circle Sponsor

Silver Circle Sponsor \$6,000
-One table of 10
-Listing as Silver Circle Sponsor

Bronze Circle Sponsor \$3,000

-One table of 8 (2 seats for judges, scholarship recipients &/or guests)
-Listing as Bronze Circle Sponsor

The individual/group rate for a table of 8, including event recognition, is \$1,750. For your convenience, we have included a sponsorship form for you to complete and return to us.

Thank you for your help and your commitment to diversifying the legal profession.

Respectfully,

Bianca A. Garcia

Bianca A. Garcia, President La Raza Lawyers of Santa Clara County Charitable Foundation (408) 614-3214 scclarazafoundation@gmail.com



Name/Organization:	
Telephone:	
Address:	
Contact Name:	
E-mail:	
Names of attendees (If not known at this time, please submit by September 13, 2024)):
-OR-	
WE WILL SPONSOR, BUT WILL NOT BE ABLE TO ATTEND. (ALL SPONSORS WILL BE RECOGNIZED I CAN REPRESENT THE ORGANIZATION)	EVEN IF NO ONE
INDIVIDUAL TICKETS: \$200 PRIOR TO JUNE 1, THEREAFTER \$250 OCTOBER 1; TOTAL: \$	
PAIR TICKETS: \$375 PRIOR TO JUNE 1, THEREAFTER \$450 UNTIL OCTOBER 1; TOTAL: \$	_
Non-Profit/Table Sponsorship \$1,750 (Includes 8 seats & recognition)	
BRONZE SPONSORSHIP \$3,000 (INCLUDES 8 SEATS & RECOGNITION)	
SILVER SPONSORSHIP \$6,000 (INCLUDES 10 SEATS & RECOGNITION)	
GOLD SPONSORSHIP \$900 (INCLUDES 10 VIP SEATS & RECOGNITION)	
PLATINUM SPONSORSHIP \$10,000 (INCLUDES 20 VIP SEATS, PLATINUM PACKAGE AND MARQUEE S	PONSOR)
WE CANNOT COMMIT AS A SPONSOR AT THIS TIME, BUT PLEASE ACCEPT OUR ENCLOSED DONATION	FOR \$
PLEASE ACCEPT OUR ENCLOSED DONATION OF \$	

Return to: scclarazafoundation@gmail.com or 5655 Silver Creek Valley Road, #211, San Jose, CA 95138.

For more information contact: Bianca A. Garcia at (408) 614-3214 or scclarazafoundation@gmail.com

Checks Payable to: La Raza Lawyers Foundation, Tax ID is 59-3816862